LaValle D. Ptak Date	FORM PTO-1594 RE	09-19-20	002	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings O D V To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 102228994 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Caretaker Systems, Inc. Individual(s)	· ·				
To the Honorable Commissioner or P. 1. Name of conveying party(les): Caretaker Systems, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Gorporation-State AZ Other Gother State AZ Other Gother State AZ Other Gother State AZ Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No 3. Nature of conveying party(les) attached? I Yes ID No Other State Address: I State AZ Individual(s) citizenship One of certain Partnership I Individual(s) citizenship One of certain Partnership One of certain Par		4000080	^ 4		
Name: On-Guard Pool Products, LLC Internal Address: 15540 N. 77th Street City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIPE5331 Individual(s) Charge of Name Change of Name	To the Honorable Commissioner of F	, 1022209	r		
Internal Address: Street Add	Name of conveying party(ies):	0 1/ 40			
Individual(s)			Name: On-Guard Pool Products, LLC		
General Partnership Corporation-State AZ ZIPB5331 City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIPB5331 City: Scottsdale	Caretaker Systems, Inc.		Internal Address:		
General Partnership City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIPB5331 City: Sco	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State AZ		Street Address: 15540 N. 77th Street		
Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes ☑ No Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Name □ Change of Name □ Name □ Change of Name □ Not vise			City: Scottsdale State: AZ ZIP85331		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Q Yes 10 No 3. Nature of conveyance: 22. Assignment			☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment					
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No Carporation-State Change of Name Change of N					
Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No C 2, 244, 817 - PREVENT Additional numbers attached? O Yes O No S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: LaW Office of LaValle Ptal Internal Address: Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP.85331 CAttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is type and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Signature Date	☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Colher Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP:85331 City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP:85331 Colored Residence on Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & eddress(es) attached? Cl Yes Check Signature Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP:85331 Cate Control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the edge of the control of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the control of the co					
Additional number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,244,817 - PREVENT 2 2,244,817 - PREVENT 2 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP.85331 Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP.85331 City: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 101 FC1481			is attached: Q Yes Q No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,244,817 - PREVENT	Execution Date:		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) atta	iched? D Yes D'No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,244,817 - PREVENT 2,244,817 - PREVENT 3 Additional numbers attached? Pres D No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal OI Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. 8. Deposit account number: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP.85331 OFFICE TO The Dest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is type and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date					maraciel ⁴
Additional numbers attached? 2,244,817 - PREVENT 2,244,817 - PREVENT 3 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 97/16/2002 NAMES 1 0000085 224817 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 OF FC1481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing 2 Date	• •	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: _Law Office of LaValle Ptal Street Address: _28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: _28435 N. 42nd St. City:Cave Creek _ State: _AZ _ ZIP.85331	A. Trademark Application No.(5)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. 8. Deposit account number: City: Cave Creek State: AZ ZIP.85331 ONOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is the and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Signature 1. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			2,2	244,817 -	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: LaValle D. Ptak Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: State: AZ ZIP.85331 ONOT USE THIS SPACE (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and conjuct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		Additional numbers a	ittached? Yes	No	ा २ २ २
registrations involved:		6. Total number of applications and			
Name: LaValle D. Ptak Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Street Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptak Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. B. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Staning 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 101 FC:481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Staning	5. Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be ma	liled:	registrati	ons involved: .	
Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal: Internal Address: Law Office of LaValle Ptal:	LaValle D. Ptak				
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. 8. Deposit account number: City: State: AZ ZIP.85331 On Not use this page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Lavalle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date		,			
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. State: AZ ZIP:85331 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 19718/2002 NAMEDI 0000065 E24817 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date	Internal Address: Law Office				
Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St. State: AZ ZIP:85331 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 19718/2002 NAMEDI 0000065 E24817 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date			☐ Auth	orized to be ch	arged to deposit account
Street Address:					
City: State: _AZZIP:85331	Street Address: 28435 N. 42nd St.				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date			B. Deposit	account numb	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date	Cave Creek	AZ ZIP:85331			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Signature 1. Date	<u></u>		محبب والمستون والمستوالين	uplicate copy of thi	is page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Signature Date	1	DO NOT	/		
the original document. LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date	VI TOTTO				
LaValle D. Ptak Name of Person Signing Date	To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing info	mation is true a	nd correct and	апу апаспео сору із а ігие сору от
Name of Person Signing Signature		1 00/1	W/X	Tak	9/10/02
	Name of Person Signing	_ +			1 7

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

14

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

WHEREAS, CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC., an Arizona corporation, 15540 N. 77th St., Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (Assignor), is the record owner of the trademark listed below:

Trademark

Registration Number

"PREVENT"

2,244,817

and

WHEREAS, ON-GUARD POOL PRODUCTS, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 15540 N. 77th St., Scottsdale, Arizona 85260 (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the good will of the business symbolized by such trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC. through its President, Lester Mathews, hereby acknowledges assignment unto said ON-GUARD POOL PRODUCTS, LLC, all rights, title and interest in and to the said above trademark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by such mark and the United States Trademark Registration Number identified above.

CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC. covenants with ON-GUARD POOL PRODUCTS, LLC that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC. has the right to convey the same as herein expressed.

CARETAKER SYSTEMS, INC.

State of Arizona SS. County of Maricopa

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this quay of

Olember, 2002 by Lester Mathews.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public State of Arizona Maricopa County Kathryn M Hutto Expires May 08, 2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002585 FRAME: 0139

RECORDED: 09/16/2002